
Terminal 3 unveiled: WHAT SETS IT APART

CHARTING NEW SKIESCHARTING NEW SKIES

SUPPLEMENT

DHAKA SATURDAY OCTOBER 7, 2023, ASHWIN 22, 1430 BS        S4

DESIGNER: 
Renowned architect Rohani Baharin designed the three-story third terminal. Her portfolio includes Terminal 3 at Changi 

International Airport, Terminal 2 at Wuhan Tianhe, and several other international airports. She currently holds the 
position of Executive Vice President at CPGairport, part of CPG Consultants.

K E Y  F A C T S

IMPLEMENTING 
ORGANIZATIONS: 
Japan’s Mitsubishi, 
Fujita and South 
Korea’s Samsung

INAUGURATION 
OF THE WORK: 
December 28, 
2019

TOTAL COST: Tk 21,398 crore. 
JICA is providing Tk 16,141 
crore as loan. The rest Tk 
5,257 crore is provided by the 
Bangladesh government.

EXISTING FACILITIES 

(T-1 & T-2)

8 million

1 lakh sq meter

8

8

300 lots

29

1

0

5

62

107

3

2 lakh tons/year

84,379 tons/year

23

11

7

0

T-3 

FACILITIES

16 million

2.30 lakh sq meter

26

16

1230 lots

37

35

14

41

115

128 

12

5.46 lakh tons/year

2.73 lakh tons/year

40

27

11

52

MAIN 

FEATURES

Passenger Handling Capacity

Area of Terminal

Boarding Bridge

Luggage Conveyor Belts 

Car parking capacity

Parking Bays

Escalators

Moving Walkway

Lift

Check-in-counters

Immigration Counters

Connecting Taxiway

Export cargo capacity

Import cargo capacity

Cabin x-ray machine

Baggage x-ray machine

Body Scanner

Metal Detector
SOURCE: CAAB

PHOTO: NAIMUR RAHMAN PHOTO: RASHED SHUMON


