CHARTING NEW SKIES

The Builty Star DHAKA SATURDAY OCTOBER 7, 2023, ASHWIN 22, 1430 BS

Terminal 3 unveiled: WHAT SETS IT APART

KEY FACTS

DESIGNER:

Renowned architect Rohani Baharin designed the three-story third terminal. Her portfolio includes Terminal 3 at Changi International Airport, Terminal 2 at Wuhan Tianhe, and several other international airports. She currently holds the position of Executive Vice President at CPGairport, part of CPG Consultants.



IMPLEMENTING ORGANIZATIONS: Japan's Mitsubishi, Fujita and South Korea's Samsung



INAUGURATION OF THE WORK: December 28, 2019



TOTAL COST: Tk 21,398 crore. JICA is providing Tk 16,141 crore as loan. The rest Tk 5,257 crore is provided by the Bangladesh government.

MAIN FEATURES	EXISTING FACILITIES (T-1 & T-2)	T-3 FACILITIES
Passenger Handling Capacity	8 million	16 million
Area of Terminal	1 lakh sq meter	2.30 lakh sq meter
Boarding Bridge	8	26
Luggage Conveyor Belts	8	16
Car parking capacity	300 lots	1230 lots
Parking Bays	29	37
Escalators	1	35
Moving Walkway	0	14
Lift	5	41
Check-in-counters	62	115
Immigration Counters	107	128
Connecting Taxiway	3	12
Export cargo capacity	2 lakh tons/year	5.46 lakh tons/year
Import cargo capacity	84,379 tons/year	2.73 lakh tons/year
Cabin x-ray machine	23	40
Baggage x-ray machine	11	27
Body Scanner	7	11
Metal Detector SOURCE: CAAB	0	52





